3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. AtL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART 1| DEVELOPMENT 60cT201s | KH | UG
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED A | RELEASED enoveats | BH | TE
Al ECR-18-013027 16AU62018 | M/ GB
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440-1
2266076- 1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-] - 8-2266076-5 | 1901094-3 |2-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 216137261 - 8 22660764 - - - - w w w w 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : i 6\~ l l l l l ?l:gii; EE;AﬂiiﬂéNgﬁf&;ogzlét ,gj?
2266076-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-] - 8-2266076-5 | 1901094-3 |2-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) N e N R 5168400 6 [SHCS LOW READ. RoMS M5 X 16 40
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ i 8-2cb6076-4 - - - AN I 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 12379
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - N - - »
2266076-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgiRngT@/L | 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 38
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685~ 5-138022-5 2119641 -1 2119799-1 2063440-1 - - | | - - 2119740-7 TAG IDENTIFICATION 1213
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - - w w - - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
ceoe0T6-6 A NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST ) N LaTCH PLATE i i i i i i i N - [0 [0 | T | 1| 2-1752354-6 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
2566076 1 A “INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE _ _ _ , _ _ _ - w w w w 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
0660767 A CRIMP TOOLING KiT - - - - - - - - - w w w w 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- w w w w 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN [ 75
- w w w w 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
S N A 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
APPLICATOR DATA N 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
WIRE |2 40 mm [. 0941 F o N - 240638 -1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
INSUL |3.20 mm [.126] F S N N I - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () o N - 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1 36]
408-10389 -~ - | - |REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- w w - - 1633743-1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- w w w w 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- | - |REF|REF| - | - 21199441 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
- - MTA TERMINAL : :
TERMINAL DATA: MTA TERMINAL MTA CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | i 1 1 i 155888- 5 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL MINI F2&0 TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL MINI F280 - 1 1 1 1 1 22218-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17T
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :'Lf' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH S:'Lf' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 854769-4 HOLDER, NS 174
4.00-4.40 mm 1.96-2.67 mm [.077-.105 IN] 4.00-4.40 om [.157- (D1.96-2.67 mm [.077-.105 IN] - | 1 1 1 1 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |7
TERMINAL BO-018.009B Rev 7 - - TERMINAL A§§ - - - w w w w 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON - - -] w 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
SPECIFICATION - - SPECTFICATION } } -2 2| 2] 2]°¢2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
- - w w 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED )
s\ - | 3| - | 3| 3|3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |62
TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL - | | w w 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
2113384~ 1708331 2113384-1 1708331 B w 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- w w w w 21028-72 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 158
- - -] w 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 156
ST R T /A I 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
WIRE Ly | CRIMP HELGHT F[CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE @ Lty CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT ~ Pttt eo018050-0 INUT, HEK, REG, Rofs, M3.9 |2
SIZE mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING m I I A R O R I B 1901681-1 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL o
141 mm2 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 5.6 6 AWG OR 1.25mm2 | 1.35¢/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 6.1 S e L 16025-9  |5CR, KT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
2. 00mm? 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/- 002] 5.9 i S ) A cll19602-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
0.75+0.75 mm? 1.40+/-0.05 [ .055+/- 002) 6.6 - w w w w 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |46
T 00mm? | 301/-0.05 [ 051+/- 002] 7 6 - - w w 21193701 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
0.5+0.5 mm? 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/- 002] 7.6 *WARNING S R T A O A T 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) |1 41
ON TINSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 TO - - w w 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
’ ’ -l -] - |
(1) LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T e tssa [ washeR paEcision BE
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING AN 2119085-1 |FA HEAD. ATLANTIC STYLE T3
A WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. H A BT BTN 21190921 |BOLT. ADJUSTMENT 135
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
- w w w w 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION A
- w w w w 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. Aﬁﬁ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - 1 w 1 1 1 51199591 NSSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE T54
Zﬁx IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS : |
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE - w w w w 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL T | | | i 1300928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 154
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266076-4 WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, ,
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266076-4 AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO - 1 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 e
SERVO FEED WITH “FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8§-2266076-5 IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, 1T IS 1 ] ] ] ] 1-18028-2  |WASHER. FLAT, REG M4 120
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266076-6 HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS T w w w w >T19533- STRIPPFR_ SIDE FEED 9
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL )
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT. N w w | w 2119806- 1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. B w w w w 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION T
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62, 180 & 242. - | W W W W 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [ —
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37, 180 & 242. N | | | | 5119805- | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS. GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 S R T S B 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 N - | | w w w w 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
S N 1 1 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1257 ‘N ! | | | w 1803056-6  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
AAXAMAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY B 5119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 N I R N R - 7
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - - 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 - -1 -1 -71- 6
& CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - - 1 - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 - W W 1 1 1 2119780-9 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
@EEE%%Q%?RWﬂéi SH@E%ﬁéEipé[lgi%oEA§§O$§E é?éEBTMENT MAY BE - | - 1 1 1 21197981 DETENT PIN 1247 - 1 1 1 1 1 3-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| S N 1 1 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N ! w w w | 7-1633961-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
A SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET R 2119758-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 - w w w w 455888 - 1 SPACER, CRIMPER %
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - 1 1 1 1 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 N ! w w | | 3-1490019-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ZNLTOCOMERTTHEAPHICMORWO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, 771 -7 -6 -51 -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION I%M B I I S I N I DART NO NESCRIPTION I%M
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE ¢ | - ¢ - ' "~ -~ %y | | | | |
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL R PR I Te e R DG osina fosh e o0LTells — TE Connectivity
INFORMATION. CHLK THANG 160CT2013 = TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 160CT2013 [NAME
z/\x WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) U.6UO Ocean Side Feed
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.30. /x W{ /X[w W I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J . 0 PLE & PRODUCT SPEC Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e : S DN R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266076 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

U
—
T
-
Z
e
4‘
@

>

REF = =6 74+0. 5
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

o

14.8£0.5

L

-
iIHbREF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

— , — mREF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

‘ MzkTon [ OWN 160CTe0T3 > TE Connectivit
K. HUANG — > y
CHLK THANG 160CT2013 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 160CT2013 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
Lre 1 ) Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @E}éité v -
e . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERTAL PN VETGRT A 100779 (C=2266076
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET ? OF4 REVA}
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 5 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P CSALJG E LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 - | A 66 B — — o
PACIFIC VERSION bART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SET SHEET |
TERMINATOR CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440 |
2-2266076-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266076-5 | 1901094-3 |2-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 : 8-2266076-4 : : : i L 1180231 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 c4
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : i 2 { ;l?iégg? ingN%S%%EéEbiggivawix 16 gég
2-2266076-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266076-5 | 1901094-3 |2-1752354-6| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - — 1 063040 T AR TEED VODULE kY.
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 - 8-2266076-4 - - - - T 1197402 |TAG IDENTIFICATION 513
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949~ 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - B -
2-2266076-5| A |FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgiRngT@/L | 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799-1 2063440-1 5 - | 1 1 1 2-1752354-6 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 180
2-2266076-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - B 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
7-2266076-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
B R 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
B R 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- -l 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1 772
APPLICATOR DATA B 994969 | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP SI7E TYPE - REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 104
WIRE [2.40 mm [.094] F - -] - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TNSUL 13 20 mm T 1267 5 B R 8-21084-1 |0O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
- -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
108-10389 L] RN 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
B R 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1 44
a4 a4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- -1 -] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED | 47
-t v ]t ] 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 41
TERMINAL DATA: MTA TERMINAL MTA CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: MTA TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 2119650-1 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL MINI F280 TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL MINI F280 ~ P vt ] 211909272 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——F |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : T Bg
4.00-4.40 mm L157E$731;N2095 - B1.96-2.67 om [.077-.105 IN] TERJiﬁiLAAO mm [ 157- 173 IN] B1.96-2.67 mm [.077-.105 IN] - REF T T SEE NOTE 4 TWEMORY CHIP PROGRAWNED e
XEM@Q%M - ¢ wont 1eas 1oy ED AN : 1 | - | - | 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
SPECTFICATION i SPECIEICATION B R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- REF| - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL S L S U I ceel8-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION Il
2113384~ 1708331 2113384~ | 1708331 S L N A A 804769-4  |HOLDER, INS 14
B R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B R 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE T CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT FNCRIMP HEIGHT - 2 g g g ~bopre ] LW, DRI, AT, foh, £ v 158 00
=) =) B R 2119793-1  |[LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
SI/E K mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E K mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING Zﬁl - 3 3 3 3 995763 ¢ SCR. SET. SOC. CONE PNT. M3 x 4.0 5o
f.ggmmg 1-28*;2-22 E-g?i*;-gg;i 2-2 T T 21028-2  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
. 50mm +/- +/-
- - - - - - -] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
O'7f+8b752mm2 1.404/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 6.6 S0 0 1 [T [ 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0 540 gmmmE 1.§81;8'82 E.ggli;.gggj ;‘2 B R 1901681-1  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
S | | | | ‘ - -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING - B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
L 1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10 o L A 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
I ARGEST WIRE STZF SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B R 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
AN ‘ B R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING
WL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING - ] 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY : - v ] 1] 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S A A 0795830 |SCK, BHSL, HoHy (M4 X 20) 33
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
/N - v ]t ] 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPXQg?JgTY?nggF&gtgﬁTﬁogopﬁgTEﬁJ&gggzINTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S N T 5119950-1 |ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE e
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266076-4 - 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266076-4 E T T R 1320928-2  ISTRIP GULDE >4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266076-5 — T T 1650532 1SCRSKT 10 CAP Rofs Wi ¥ 80 o
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE B 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. B BT R B I 51795331 [STRIPPER. SIDE FEED e
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62, 180 & 242. N - ] W W W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
A B R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |72
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON I[TEMS 139 & 152, B I R R B 13568854 |STOP. SHEAR T
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N I e c119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ACTUATE THE COUNTER, N - T 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
/\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE AN AL 160500676 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - R 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE [251 - o B - - T
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. S B R i e >T19640-1  |PUSH ROD. AIR FEED 550 - N A B - i 5
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET i I I A N c079988-1 |BUSHING, LCHS-Tz, MISUMI 1249 - | | | c119780-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR O
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, - | | | | 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - W W 1 1 3-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- - N T v 1] 7-1633961-0 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, N T e B c119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 S B I R 155888 ] PACER CRIMPER >
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE -] W W W 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 ’
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL s\| - | | | | 2119083- 1 RETAINER INSULATION DIAL D AP | W 1 1 1 1 3-1490019-3 |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
INFORMATION . (TEN
[TEM 170 7lo0s] 00
A2 THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIOUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. “I=edi=eo)-22-2t) PART NO DESCRIPTION NO W”wwﬂmllmiszf CCCCC Eimiw CART MO DESCHRIPTION NO
[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS e Ao T o AL e oo oo oWt TBOCTZ2OT3 — TE Connectivity
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE o T60CT2073 = i/XC?ersmw P 17105- 3608
TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL ST ETTC T SUVLLE (RIS ’
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, - OTHERIISE BP0 quo Ocean Side Feed
AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO P A C I F I C v E R S I ON ore w FRODUCT SPEC oo | icator
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. /S SUCH, [T IS LR E , PPt
HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 %§9£:::}3pm i FrLICATIOn SPEC
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
L e (Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) | ke hge * o [0 : |
A 100779 (C=2266076
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REVA}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= =—6./+£0.5

I

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

SERVO

——

§W4.8i0.5

!

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

i

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

L=

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TS 18 88 NECT 10 CRANGE AND 7AE CONTROLL ING_ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 160CT2013 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG __ TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHK 160CT2013 ( ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: AP%/D.ZHANG 160CT2013 |NAME
mm . GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hc + Applicator
‘ : 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E};gtg : — E—
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2266076
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | 4 OF4 REVA}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



